351Varispeed J7
CIMR-J7AZ
Varispeed J7
Small, simple and smart
• V/f controlled inverter
• Compact size
• Good torque performance: 100% torque at 1.5 Hz,
150% at 3 Hz

Y203-EN2-02-Katalog.book  Seite 351  Mittwoch, 24. Mai 2006  2:22 14
352 Frequency inverters
Type designation
Specifications
Voltage class 200 V single/three-phase 400 V three-phase
Model CIMR-J7AZ#
Three-phase 20P1 20P2 20P4 20P7 21P5 22P2 24P0 40P2 40P4 40P7 41P5 42P2 43P0 44P0
Single-phase1
1. Single-phase series inverter output is three-phase (for three-phase motors)
B0P1 B0P2 B0P4 B0P7 B1P5 – – – – – – – – –
Max. applicable
 motor output kW (HP)2
2. Based on a standard 4-pole motor for max. applicable motor output. Select the inverter model whose rated current is larger than motor rated current.
0.12 0.25 0.55 1.1 1.5 2.2 4.0 0.37 0.55 1.1 1.5 2.2 3.0 4.0
O
u
tp
u
t
ch
ar
ac
te
ri
st
ic
s Inverter capacity kVA 0.3 0.6 1.1 1.9 3.0 4.2 6.7 0.9 1.4 2.6 3.7 4.2 5.5 7.0
Rated output current A 0.8 1.6 3 5 8 11 17.5 1.2 1.8 3.4 4.8 5.5 7.2 9.2
Max. output voltage V 3-phase, 200 to 230 V (proportional to input voltage)
Single-phase, 200 to 240 V (proportional to input voltage)
3-phase, 380 to 460 V (proportional to input voltage)
Max. output frequency 400 Hz (programmable)
P
o
w
er
su
p
p
ly
Rated input voltage
and frequency
3-phase, 200 to 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Single-phase, 200 to 240 V, 50/60 Hz
3-phase, 380 to 460 V, 50/60 Hz
Allowable voltage
function
–15 to +10%
Allowable frequency
function
±5%
Voltage
B: Single-phase 200 VAC
2: Three-phase 200 VAC
4: Three-phase 400 VAC
Z: European standard
specifications
Inverter
J7 series
A: With digital operator (with potentiometer)
C I M R — J 7 A Z 2 0 P 1
Max. applicable motor output
 0P1: 0.1 kW
 4P0: 4.0 kW
~
"P" indicates a decimal

Varispeed J7
200 V 400 V
Ordering information
A
B
B
SI-232/J7
SI-232/J7C
SI-485/J7
3G3IV-PCN329-E
Inverter to PC cable
3G3IV-PCN126/326
Digital operator
extension cable
3G3IV-PEZZ8122_
DIN attachment
JVOP-144
Remote digital oper.
with potentiometer
CX-Drive
Line filter
Varispeed
J7
JVOP-146
Remote digital oper.
with potentiometer
Specifications Model
1x200 V 0.12 Kw 0.8 A CIMR-J7AZB0P10
0.25 Kw 1.6 A CIMR-J7AZB0P20
0.55 Kw 3.0 A CIMR-J7AZB0P40
1.1 Kw 5.0 A CIMR-J7AZB0P70
1.5 Kw 8.0 A CIMR-J7AZB1P50
3x200 V 0.12 Kw 0.8 A CIMR-J7AZ20P10
0.25 Kw 1.6 A CIMR-J7AZ20P20
0.55 Kw 3.0 A CIMR-J7AZ20P40
1.1 Kw 5.0 A CIMR-J7AZ20P70
1.5 Kw 8.0 A CIMR-J7AZ21P50
2.2 Kw 11.0 A CIMR-J7AZ22P20
4.0 Kw 17.5 A CIMR-J7AZ24P00
Specifications Model
3x400 V 0.37 Kw 1.2 A CIMR-J7AZ40P20
0.55 Kw 1.8 A CIMR-J7AZ40P40
1.1 Kw 3.4 A CIMR-J7AZ40P70
1.5 Kw 4.8 A CIMR-J7AZ41P50
2.2 Kw 5.5 A CIMR-J7AZ42P20
3.0 Kw 7.2 A CIMR-J7AZ43P00
4.0 Kw 9.2 A CIMR-J7AZ44P00
Y203-EN2-02-Katalog.book  Seite 362  Mittwoch, 24. Mai 2006  2:22 14
Varispeed J7 363
ALine filters
B Accessories